COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIIE’S REAL ESTATE FINAIL COST SHELT

[SF¥ frshes o H Cipakien Vs fperhe (b o oy Lawss,

NO.  $S-1 ED NO.  SEd -7 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: JULY 15,2015 AT 9:00 AM___

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § JSS7 DS
-
fa ra
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BiD s S0

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

Dl 1
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE NARLN
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: D - )

PURCITASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ™

4

TOTAL DUE: s DSELF T
LESS DEPOSIT: § 350,07
DOWN PAYMENT" §

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s [958 37




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D.Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

123 S. BROAD STREET
SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19108

Defendant .—]
AMITY J DOHL
GARY O LEWIS
.

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. ;

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 108 A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper}
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Paosting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc,
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitar Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Wednesday, July 15, 2015
2009CVvB82
$1.350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$54.00
$15.00
$1.444.02
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$300.00
$24.00
$25.00
$10.00
$15.00
$5.00
$210.00

$2,469.52

$68.00
$68.00

Grand Total:

$2,637.52

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsywani_a_, 178_15, (570) 388-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



LAW OFFICLES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
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FAX {8507 85%-7000 August 11,2015 {302} 4083520

FAX SE5-425. 980

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherill of Columbia
Columbia County Courthousc
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LSF8 Master Participation Trust vs, Gary O. Lewis and Amity J. Dohl
Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 2009-CV-882
Action in Morlgage Foreclosure
Premises: 108A Twin Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Iate of Sherills Sale: July 15, 2015

Dear Sherift:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $1,238.27 which represents the amount necessary to complete
settlement and two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms,

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to LSF8 Master Participation Trust, 13801
Wircless Way, Oklahoma City, OK 73134-25010 in the deed poll.

Ifyou arc in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,

Very truly yours,
b ¥y .

-t .

L - & :
Ny '\Lk}’f:.f_&s
Jiltian Arend .
I.egal Assistant

fjad
Enclosures

This is g commumnication from a de bt coligctor.
This fetier may be an artempr to collect a debt and anv wformation obtained will be used, Jor that purpise.



RLV-183 EX (2-15) RECORDER'S USE ONLY

pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX [See o pac

DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE STATE M E NT 0 F VAL U E Book Number

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO Box 280603 . . SR =
Harrisburg, PA 17128-D603 See reverse for instructions. ate Recorde

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. f more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement,
However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name ' Téleph'one Number
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. 215-79G-1010

Mailing Address PGy ~ State ZIP Code
123 S. Broad Street, Suite 1400 | Philadelphia ~PA | 19109

B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Docurment 08/11/2015

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) i Telephone Number: Grartee(sWLessee({s) LSF8 Master Participation Trusl 7 Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia ! 570-389-5622

Malling Address IMailing Address
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street 13801 Wireless Way,
City | state | ZIP Code i City ' State | ZIP Code
Bloamsburg | PA . 17815 Oklahoma City OK ' 73134-2500
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough' '

108A Twin Church Read Township of Briar Creek

County " ! school District o Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Berwick Area School District 07-03-053-08-000

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Y HN

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other consideration 3. Total Gonsideration

$2,588.27 S 000 = $2,688.27

4. County Assessed Value . 5 Common Level Ratio Factor " &. Fair Market Value

$68.637.00 % 3.60 = 8247,093.20

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. _

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1¢. Parcentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$247.093.20 /100% 100% _ ©100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession.

{Mame of Decedent) (Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach compiete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw parly agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.}
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)

B OC OO0 O

[J Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed fo be corrected or confirmed.)

[J Statutory corporate consolidation, merger, or division. (Attach copy of arlicle.}

[] Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) Property was sold at Sheriff sale on July 15, 2015 to LSF8 Master Participation Trust

as holder of 2 mortgage in default_and, thus tax exempt.

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. _
Signature of Correspendent or Responsible Party // Date.

“_) &) )5
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, PC.
ATYORNEYS AT LAW
23 5. BROAD STRCLT  SUITE 1400

106355

NO.
PHILADELPYLA, 1A 16108
12154 790- 1010 3 50/310
pay:  One thousand two hundred thirty-eight and twenty-seven/100
Y DATE 08/17/2015 amounT $1.238.27
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice June 24 and July 1, 8, 2015 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

{Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENHSYLVAN

I

i NOTARIE, SEAL

Soatt Twpa, Columbia County
cmimizsinn Expires May 13, 2018
RRSYUTEN A RESETTRTION OF WOTARIES

AN NOW,.eeiiiiieeir e 2200 , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........ccoevevennen. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

\~ RN .\:=.
VS, WY
NO. ED NO. _JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DL, § 300,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ S b

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $L5._OO _

MILEAGE Ry

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES § /0.0

NOTARY § /S0
I(_)IA[, EEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEESE LT S {‘) 7 ".) ;’\‘) O

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ IHUY O

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL %55k ot ok ook ks kk k¢ /5»,5?,-0'}

PROTITONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § Lx.oD

TOTAL e o o o ook o o 5o o o ok ok oF oK K ook ok $ 7209

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 0§
DELINQUENT 20§ .0

TOTAL % ek ekttt soskosdorsdoxok % g 5,00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 h
WATLR 20 $ o el
TOYTAL #¥skkksdkdkdsobokaksokkrr s § (O ) Ty
SURCHARGI: TEL (TISTT) § 2/0.70
MISC. $
S
TOTAL *Fsssdriorfokkorrctfrskrx § O =

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 95 37:(;}



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J, COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - IID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE -ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DIiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - TD # 316094
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{2155 790-1010

LSF8 Master Participation Trust COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
v. NO: 2009-CV-882
Amity I, Dohl and Gary O. Lewis

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 108A Twin Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed. A capy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Qwners or Reputed Owners
Name Address
Amity J. Dohl 108A Twin Church Road

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Gary O. Lewis 108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Amity J. Dohl 108A Twin Church Road

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



Gary O. Lewis 108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record tien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein
LVNYV Funding LLe PO Box 15298

Wilmington, Delaware 19850

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. ¢/o One Penn Center, Suite 1400
Phelan, hallinan, & Schmieg, LLP Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. 10790 Rancjo Bernardo Road

San Diego, California 92127

Asset Acceptance LLC PO Box 2036
Warren, Michigan 48090-2036

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein
Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address
None
Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest

in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Tenants/Occupants 108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforeement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue Bureau of

Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

Uniled States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #28060]
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Hayrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311

Scranton, PA 18503

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
930 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-000])

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001



8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name Address

Robert A. Bull, Esquire 106 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of I8 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

/7% / 15 McCA];,(WEISBERG CONWAY, P.
DATE 7
BY: v

] Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.

] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

1 Joseph L. Foley, Esq.

1 Lena Kravets, Esq.

] Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.

[ ] Terrence J. McCabe” Esg.
[ ]1Edward D. Conway, Esq.
[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
[ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq.

[ 1Brian T. LaManna, Esq.

[x] Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

[)(-] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
[ ]Carol A, DiPrinzic, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

— e — — — — —

LST'8 Master Participation Trust v. Amity I. Dohl and Gary O, Lewis
Columbia County; Number: 2009-CV-882



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND LYING AND BEING SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TG WIT:

THE FIRST THEREOF:

BEGINNING AT AN [RON PIN SET IN THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE HIGHWAY LEGISLATIVE ROUTE
NO. 19097 16-1/2 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER GF LAND NOW QR LATE OF H. BOYD FREAS, FT UX; THENCE
SOUTH 5 DEGREES 30 MINUIES EAST A

DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET TO A POINT ;
THENCE WORTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUITES WEST A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE AFORESATN
STATE HIGHWAY: THENCE ALONG SAID HIGHWAY NORTH 80 DEGRFEES 30 MINUTES EAST A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET TO AN
IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT OF PASSAGE OVER A STRIP OF LAND 16-1/2 FEET IN WIDTH SITUATE IMMEDIATELY EAST OF
THE LAND ABOVE DESCRIBED ANDY EXTENDING FOR A DEPTH OF 200 FEET $SOUTH OF THE ABGVE IDENTIFIED STATE
TIGIHWAY.

THE SECOND THEREQF:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY LINE OF STATE HIGHWAY LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 19097, SAD
POINT BEING THE NORTHWEST C:ORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF NICK BARON AND BEING 116-1/2 FEET ON A COURSE OF
SOUTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST DISTANT FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF IL BOYR
FREAS, ET UX; THENCE ALONG THE WESIERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF NICK BARON AND
EXTENDING INTO OTHER LANDS NOW OR LATE OF LLOYD €. POLLOQCK, JR.. ET UX, SOUTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST
FOR A DISTANCE OF 250 FEET TO A POINT; THENCFE SOUTII 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST 3530 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
NORTH & DFGRLES 30 MINUTES WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 250 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF
THE AFORESAIDL STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE NO. 19097, THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF STATE
HIGHWAY 15097 NORTH 80 DEGREES 3¢ MINUTES EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 3350 FEET TO A POINT. THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON BEING KNOWN AS 108 A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, RBERWICK, PENNSYL VANIA - 18603,

BEING KNOWN AS: 108A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANTA 18603

TAX LD. #: 07-03-053-08
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Nancy J. Hess, Now By Marriage Nany J. Spaide, and Ricky A. Spaide, Her Husband, by deed dated August 13,
2002 and recorded September 20, 2002 in Instrument Number 200211191, granted and conveyed unto Amity J. Dohl
and Gary O. Lewis,

REAL DEBT: $226,217.44

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
AMITY J. DOHL AND GARY O. LEWIS

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Bread Strect, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496

MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926

JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716

JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LEENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421

JACOB M, OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

LSF8 Master Participation Trust
Plaintiff

V.

Gary O. Lewis and Amity J. Daohl
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Number 2009-CV-882

The undersigned attorney lor the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the §th day of June,

2013, a true and cotrect copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was scrved on all pertinent

lienholder(s) as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3129.1 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

hercof.

SWORN AND SUB SCR{B}?_}{_.

F
" DAY

BETORE ME THIS

I
'l
(
[
[
[
[
[

DATE: 06! 2 jmlf)ﬂ

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

/}Mﬁm

] 'I\E',I,TGIICCZ{ McCabe, Esquire
] Edward J3. Conway, Esquire

T Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire
] Marisa J. Cohen, Esquire

1 Brian T. .aManna, LEsquire

] Joseph T. Riga, Esquire

] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esquire
| Jacob M. Ontley, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintiff

[ 1Marc S. Weisberg, Esquire
¥Margaret Gairo, Esquire

[ ]Ieidi R. Spivak, Esquire

[ ] Christine L. Graham, Esquire

[ ]Ann E. Swartz, Esquire

[ ] Joseph I. Foley, Esquire

[ ]l.ena Kravets, Esquire



McCARBE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRI: - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - TD # 344159
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 23009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - I} # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 37716
JOSEPHT. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - iD # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRL - [D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 319404

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

L. SF8 Master Participation Trust COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
v. NO: 2009-CV-882
Gary O, 1.ewis and Amity ]. Dohl

Defendants

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attomey for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the rcal property located at: 108A Twin Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the datc the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hercto.

i Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Name Address

Amity J. Dohl 108A Twin Church Road
RBerwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Gary O. Lewis 108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name Address



Gary O. Lewis

Amity J. Dohl

108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsyivania 18603

108A Twin Church Road
Rerwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and Jast known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name

Plaintiff herein

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.

LVNV Funding [.L¢

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. ¢/o

Phetlan, hallinan, & Schmieg, LLP

Asset Acceptance LLC

Address

10790 Rancjo Bernardo Road
San Diego, California 92127

PO Box 15298
Wilmington, Delaware 19850

One Penn Center, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

PO Box 2030
Warren, Michigan 48090-2036

Narne and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintift herein

Chase Manhattan Bank USA NA

LSF8 MAster PArticipation

Citibank Federal Savings Bank

Address

200 White Clay Center Drive
Newark, Delaware 19711

13801 Wireless Way
Oklahoma Cily, Oklahoma 73134

11800 Spectrum Center Prive
Reston, Virginia 22090



Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None

Name and address of every other person who has any recerd interest in the property which may be

affceted by the sale:

Name

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest

Address

Address

in the property which may be alfected by the sale:

MName

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Peunsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Burcau of Individual Tax
Inberitance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Depariment of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

Address

108A Fwin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Suppert Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Depariment 281230
Harrishurg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales



United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Burcau

Commonwealith of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the Uniited Statcs

8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name

Robert A. Bull, esquire

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 181006

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courtheuse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

c/o United Siates Attorney tor the

Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

£1.8. Dept of Justice, Room 3111
950 Pennsylvania Avenuc NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue N'W
Washington, DC 20530-0001

Address

Robert A. Bull, esquire

106 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

I verify that (he statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal knowledge

or information and belief. ! understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S,

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

I Terrénee J. KcCabe, Esq. [ ]Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.

[ ]FHdward DfConway, Esg. I~tMargaret Gairo, Esq.

[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. | ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ] Marisa . Cohen, Esq. [ ]Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]AnnE. Swartz, Esq.

[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ }Joseph I Foley, Esq.

[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Lena Kravets, Esq.

[ ]Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Re: LSF8 Master Participation Trust v. Gary O, Lewis. ct al.
Columbia County; Number: 2009-CV-8§2



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - [D # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIREL - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA ). COHEN, ESQUIRE - iD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 11D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - iD # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEFPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 37716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - TD # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - [D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID i 316421
JACOB M, OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - 113 # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

- (215) 7%0-1016

1.SF8 Master Participation Trust COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Gary O. Lewis and Amity 1. Dohl Number 2008-CV-882
Defendants

DATE: June 8, 2015
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHER[FF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

QOWNERS: Gary O. Lewis and Amity J. Dohl

PROPERTY: 108A Twin Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $226,217.44

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sherifl's Sale on July 15, 2015 at 9 a.m. in the Sherill's Otfice of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicalce that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on,
and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to

protecl your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceplions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days atter the filing of the schedule.

IMyou have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we urge you to
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE_ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GIVE YOU LEGAL ADVICE.




AUIO IH0 18 PRAIRY
samg Ju AsquEny [elo |,

[
JIPUIG Ag pArsi|
S22 J0 L3QWAN [BI0 ]

06027 BIMIBUA ‘uopsay
AL 1913 wna3ds 00811
yueg SBUIARG [RI3pa] YUBIHID

Hueyq SSUIARS [RIIPa jUBRQIID)

PEIEL BWOYEPO) ‘AN BWOYEP O
Aepy SARITM T08E1
uoneddIIYJ 1ISVIN 84577

uonjedIIVY ISV 845

TILGL 2IVMB|I(] “YavMmay
SALL( TAUDY) AR[D ANYA (0T
VN V&[] ueg Uelleyuey aseq)

¥N V(] ueq UBNEQUERLY aseYD)

EEGER]

IS ST

aur |

FeInst 0o
UOQRLIILLIL) FIREVEG ] [regy 5521
SEIURYISRY 105 1dEoeny] ey o REUTULIUOY Laalag]
passiieyg uod o

{EusuRwEl) Lsaa pEpIeEy O petmal)

A0IAIRE 10 (T o 2d4) {0

LPLBE-SNOPY "ACNLLY

60161 ¥ “vrdppriyg

. 0807 NS g proaq g €71

" FABRMUOD) PUY RIIQS124A 98N
LPUIG JO SSAAPPY PUE IWEN




1AW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 210 SULTE 1400 SUITI2S69
115 HUGUENOT STREET e I | HUNTINGTON GUADRANGLE
NEW ROCFIELLE, NY 10501 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET MELVILLE, NY | 1747
(4 41-636-3940 PIILADLELPHIA, PA 19109 (631) §12-4084
FAX (114] 636-8961 (215 7901010 FAX: (§35) 8452587
FAX (215) 7901274
SLITE 201 SUITE 130
216 HALO™ AVENLE DELAWARE CORPORATE CLENTLER L
WESTMONL, N 0E]10E WL RIGHTETR PAREMWAY
[BA0) BIM-T0ED WILMINGTON, 1DE 19503
AN A 70l - 321 Al :
FAX {56} 458-To20 June 9, 2013 (W Al il

FAX E33-423-1980

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

RE: T.SF8 Master Participation Trust v. Gary O. Lewis and Amity J. Dohi
Cotumbia County; County CCP Number; Number 2009-CV-882

Dear Sir/Madam:

Fnclosed please find a copy of the Affidavit of Service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale upon
Defendant regarding the above-referenced casc. Sheritf's Sale is currently scheduled for July 15, 2015,

Il vou have an gquestions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

L]
O\

Brittany R. Fieming, Degal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
fbrl
Enclosure

This ix a comimrication from a debt collector.
This letrer may he an cttempi (o collect a debt and any informaiion obtained will be used for that purpose.



MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUTRE - ID # 10496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID# [7616
EDWARD . CONWAY, ESQUIRI - 1) # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, LSQUIRFE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDP1 R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA I. COIEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, LSQUIRIK - 1D # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPLI ). RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1) #f 37716
JOSIIPH I FOLEY, ESQUIRF. - 1) # 314675
CELINE P. DLRKRIKORIAN ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suile 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsvivania 19109

{215} 790-1010

LLSF8 Master Participation Trust Columbia County
Plaintift Court of Common Pleas
V. Number 2009-CV-882

Gary O. Lewis and Amity J. Dohl
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEAITH OF PENNSYTLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA o
{, undersigned, atiorney for PlaintifTin the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that a trug
and correct copy of the Notice of Sherift’s Sale of Real Estate was served upon the Nefendants, Amily J. Dohl and Gary (. Lewis,
by regular mail, certi(icate of mailing and certified mail, return receipt requested, dated May 15, 2015 and addressed to 108A Twin
Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, The regular mail was never returned, and the certificd mail was signed for by the
Defendant, Amity 1. Lewis, on May 20, 2015, A true and correct copy of the letler, certiticate of mailing, cerlifted receipt number
7014 1820 0000 8786 5818 and 7014 1820 0000 8786 5825 and signed green card is atiached hereto, made part hereof, and maiked

as Exhibit “A™.

DATE: {f! q

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBJ?D
gt McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BEF METHIS - DAY

BY:
OF 2015 [ ]Terrence fMcCabe, Esq. [ 1Marcs. Weisberg, Esq.
- { ]Edward (¥, Conway, Esg. LAMargaret Gairo, Esq.
) \ [ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esg. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
4 [ 1Marisa ). Cohen, Esqg. [ ]Christine L. Graham, Esq.
NOTARY PU'BI | [ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]1AnnE. Swartz, Esqg.
BN T ALTH I ST I v [ )losephF. Riga, £sq. [ ]Joseph |. Foley, Esq.
NOTARIAL S5AL [ ]1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esqg. [ ]Lena Kravets, Esq.
BARBARA J. MOYER, Netmy Pblic [ 1Jacob M. Ottley, Esg.
City of Philadelphia, Phita. County .. Attorneys for Plaintiff .
My Commission Expices January 12 2018
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sherilf

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2009Cv8az2

V8.

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
AMITY J DOHL (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/13/2015  02:05 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: AMITY J DOHL/ LEWIS AT 108 A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERIWCK, PA

18603. //

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

"ﬁdg’ 1. d-\“..
June 09, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

9TH day of JUNE ) 2015 SX(\}VLLJ\M KQ-’\—‘X@ XX N

Dlaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREE T, SUIS'AQOS_O, PH!LA_DEL(EJHIA, (PA 1910¢

K




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2009Cv882

VS,

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
AMITY J DOHL (et at)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/13/2015 02:05 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE AMITY LEWIS HIS
WIFE, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR GARY O LEWIS AT 108 ATWIN

CHURCH ROAD, BERIWCK, PA 18503,
A N

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tnelly T Chondulai

June 08, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

9TH day of JUNE . 2015 %Am%u Kﬁxﬂamw

Rlaintiff Aftorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG &. CONWAY PC, 123 8. BROAD STREET, SUyE 2080, PH:‘LADELQ-HA, PA 1910t

-




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2009Cv882

VS,

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
AMITY J DOHL (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/10/2015 11:24 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 108 A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18503,

iy

SCOTT MAYERKICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

June 10, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Motarla Seal

Jane X
Sgh Jar ngaman, Notary Publ

mbka County
. My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2036

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this -
10TH day of JUNE . 2015 M M’ﬂ\a/w

Slaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAYPC 123 S BROAD STREET S(!:UJ'E 2080, PH.-’L{QA'LPH!A PA 1910¢

Lyt Sheni eiease® e




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuity

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

AMITY J DCHL (et al.} 2009CVv8e82

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

<NotS ﬁé&ifiéd > _ Warrant:

Notes. SHERIFFS SAEBILL

Name: Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge @eﬂ - Other

Primary 108 A TWIN CHURCH ROAD S Agueim T
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: . . e o

Z88A06002

Phone: DORB: Relation:

Atternate S Date. P . ."
Address: é’ fo{g ; ” Zf" 5

Phone: Deputy: 73 | ~ Miteage:

'MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

£0981 vd MOIMYIT 'AVOY HOMNHD NIML V 801

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

AMITY JDOHL (et al.) 2005CVvg82

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: sta 'Sa_l_g_ - $:'q-lé'_ﬁ'd_“tice

O ANVYD ‘SIMIT

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

&

o Served: Personally - Adult In Char osted - Other
Primary i i Adult In T e
Address: BERIWCK, PA 18603 Charge: | /?/’” '7[7’ AC’W"I

Z88A06002

Phone:

Attermate {7 S Dare: Ry oo
Address: 5; are 5 {5 5 ; fme ¥4 41¢ B

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

Name: :215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Yd MOMIMIS ‘AVOE HOMNHD NIML V 801

1.
2,
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOILVHIdX3 ON



.
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS. Case Number

AMITY J DOHL (et al) 2009CV882

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

r ALINY “THOQ

Manner:

Warrant:

LE AND DEBTOR'S

Notes:

Served:

Adult fn
Charge:

Name:

Primary
Address:

(]
<
2
¥ - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other O
=]

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Atternate o oare
Address: :

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

‘MCCABE, O 215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Vd YMOMINIE ‘AVON HOMNHD NIML V 801

o o s |w N

NOILVHIdX3 ON



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - I # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 112 # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 11> # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH [. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CLELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - D # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010 '

LSF8 Master Participation Trust COLUMBIA COUNTY
PlaintilT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. Number 2009-CV-882

Gary O, Lewis and Amity J. Dohij
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the 29th day of May,
2013, atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
licnholder(s) as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3129,1 which is attached hereto,

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

hereof.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED DATE:

/
BEFORE ME T HISi DAY  MeCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY: ﬂ@f @a{w

[ 1] TerrencglJ. McCabe, Esquire { ]Marc 8. Weisberg, Esquire

[ 1Edward D. Conway, Esquire L JMtargarct Gairo, Esquire

[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

| 1 Marisa J. Cohen, Esquire [ 1Christine L. Graham, Esquire

,, { 1Brian T. LaManna, Esquire [ ]AnnE. Swartz, Esquire
[ ] Jeseph F. Riga, Esquire [ ]Joseph i. Foley, Fsquire
%Jﬁﬁp\ﬁ ND [ ]Celine P, D(‘.‘-I‘KI’ikOl’ia].’., Esquire [ | Lena Kravets, Esquire
Wmm ey 12, 218 [ ]Jacob M. Ottley, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintiff



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attomeys for Plaintif(

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770

MARISA ], COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
RRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716

JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421

JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
{215) 790-1010

L.SF8 Master Participation Trust COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
v. NQO: 2009-CV-882

Gary O. Lewis and Amity J. Dohl

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 108A Twin Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praccipe for

the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owners or Repuled Owners

Name Address

Amity J. Dohl 108A Twin Church Road
: Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Gary O. Lewis 108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

ra

Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name Address



Gary O. Lewis 108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Amity J. Dobl 108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold;

Namc Address

Plaintiff herein

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. c¢/o One Penn Center, Suite 1400
Phelan, hallinan, & Schmieg, LLP Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103
LVNYV Funding LLc PO Box 15298

Wilmington, Delaware 19850

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N A, 10790 Rancjo Bemardo Road
San Diego, California 92127

Asset Acceptance 1.I1.C PO Box 2036
Warren, Michigan 48090-2036

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein
Plaintiff herein
Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person whe has any record interest in the property which may be



affected by the sale:

Name

Nene

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest

Address

in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupanis

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casuaity Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Burcau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domeslic Relations of Columbia
County

Address

108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Phitadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Qak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Tarrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280048
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sherift’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 178135



Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

c/o United States Atterney for the

Middle Districl of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
250 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 44060
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001



8. Name and address of Attormey of record:

Name Address

Robert A. Bull, esquire Robert A. Bull, esquire

106 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein arc made subject to the penallics of I8 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Mc¢CABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

A BY: hid 7 222&6(4/ ]

[ ] Terrence J. cCabe, Esq. [
[ ]Edward D. @onway, Esq. [
[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [
[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. f
[
[
[

Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.
/]ﬁargarct Gairo, Esq.
Heidi R, Spivak, Esq.
Christine L. Graham, Esq.
Amn E. Swartz, Esq.
Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.
Lena Kravets, Esq.

[ ] Brian T. LaManna, Esq.

[ ] Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

[ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
[ 1Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

]
|
]
|
]

Re: LSF8 Master Participation Trust v. Gary O. Lewis. et al,
Columbia County; Number: 2009-CV-882



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE } McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDRLEW [.. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA 1. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 11> # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - TD # 57716
JOSEPH [ FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 7901010

LSF8 Master Participation Trust COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Gary O. Lewis and Amity J. Dohl Nuomber 2009-CV-882
Defendants

DATE: May 29, 2015
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALFE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Gary O. Lewis and Amity J. Dohl

PROPERTY: 108A Twin Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $226,217.44

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sheriff's Sale on July 15, 2015 at 9 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on,
and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
{10) days aficr the ling of the schedule.

If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effeet of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we urge you to
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GIVE YOU LEGAL ADVICE.
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COQUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
ELOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/1%/2015 Fee: $5.00
LEWIS GARY 0O
DOHL AMITY J Deed:

108 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK PA 18603

Assessment: 68,637
Balances as of 05/193/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE
NGO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By=ﬁ@/mé4ﬂ. @w@? &é{#per:*

Digtrict:

Location:
Parcel Id:

TAX AMOUNT PENALTY

Cert. NO: 21826

BRIARCREEK TWP
20021 -1181

108 TWIN CHURCH RD
07 ~03 -0%3-08,000

RBISCOUNT PATD .BALANCE




PRESS * ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Accolnt:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299 Compary: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 05/20/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad 1D: 1036280
Description: Dohi & Lewis Sale TOtaI Ad co.St $1 ’444-02
Run Dates: 06/24/15 to 07/0815 Amount Paid $0.00
Ciass: 2
Agate Lines: 264 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise 06/241507/08/15 3 §1,44402

SHERIFFS BALE
By Virtus of 4 Wi of Exacution [Martgage Foreciaums)
No. 20050882
Iss1aped it b ihes St of Comrmen Plees of Coburvbia Cownty, Peeeesyhans aind So rro
dirctad. | will expoee e folkraing resosibaed progaerty ot pubbe suk et the Codarbia
Cenanty Sourthousa i tha Towr of Bloarrshung, Countyed Cob e, Somenormseatit of
Praneyhisia ooy
WED ST, JLLY 15, 2015
AT 200 OCLOCK A M
Al partes i eterest ara! dienan's are lrther nodfied et a prapnsed schedule nf iy
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ALL THOSE ZERTAIN PIECFS DA AAACEN 5 O LAND LYING AND HEING STUATE IN
THE TUAAMMEHIP OF BRAR CAFFK, SOLATY D COLLIA ARD B14°E OF PENN
SYLVAMIA, BOLMDED AMND DESCRIED AS FOH L DANS, TR v -
IFIL 15T 7HEHED
EFCINNME AT &M IR FSS S| IN THL SOUTHEFRN BOUNDERY OF FENMEYLWARLS
ETATE HIGHA W LEGISLATRE ROAITE S0 380400 16442 1981 VST OF THE NCATH-
WEST CORMER, CF LAMND MOW QR L ATE (IF H. BOND FREAS, T LN,
THFMCF
S0uTH & CEGRERS 30 RENUIES BAST A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET T2 A POINT
THERCE SOLTH 30 DESREES 30 MIMUTFS WEST A DYS[ARMEE (1 00 FLLT TO A
FOUMT. HIEMCL MR T W CEGRERS 50 SINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 160 FFFT
Ter TE SOLTHLITY BOUSDEHY OF IHE AFDRESAD 5TATE HIGHWY: THENCE
ALEAG SAIN HIGHWEY SO 80 LLGHLLY 30 MINUTES BAST A DISTANCE OF
100 FEET TOUARIRCE PIN, THE 2] ACF (IF SFCINKS MG IO TIEIWAT T 11 e RIGHT
CIF B2SEalih OV A& STIIP OF LARD 1617 12 FEET IM WDTH STUATE IMWED:
FTELY EAGT CF THE LARND ABCTVE |ESTHIBF D A01F2XCLMOING FOF A DEPTH OF
A0 FEET E0UTH OF THE AECWE IDEMTIFIED STATF HICHWAY
THE SECOML THERFOF
EECINMING AT A POINT IN THE SCLITHERN ROLUNCAHY LINE OF S18] L HKS AR
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MEH CF LMD MOV OA LATE OF H. BOWD FREAS. ET LG THEMCE A OIRG THI- Wit 51-
FR v BOLIMDAITY LNE GF LAMD NOW CR LATE OF MICK BAROR AND EXTENDING
INTO OTHER LANDE MCAW DA LATE OF LICD O R0 10CK, H ET L, 50071 d
LDLOGHLLS 30 MINUTES EAGT FOR A DISTANCE OF 250 FEET TO A POINT, ThiuCE
SONTH &0 LEGHLLS 30 MNUITES WEST 350 FEET TC APCHNT, THENCE NOATH &
Lk GHULS 30 RANUTES WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 260 FEET T A POWT Of THF
SOUTHARILY RO JARY LING O THE AFORESAID STATE HHWAY ACUTE NO.
18087, THEMCE ALONG THE SOUTHER Y BOURSHY LINL CF S1ATE NHIGHIARY
189027 NCATH BO DEGREES 30 MLITES EAST FOR fu TASTANCE OF Jal LT 1D
A POINT, THF 1 ACF (F BEGINNING
THE IMPRCWVENENTS THEAECIN BFING KNN85 TO8 A 1IN CHURL | R3S,
BLISAMCK, PENPMSY WAMIA, - 13603,
BEING KMUAAWM AS: 103 IR CHUIFE | TOAD, BERGICK, PENNSYLANA 18603
TAXID. ¢ O2030RZ08
THE IMPACWVERENTS THEREON ARF AFSTIFNTLAL (e IMG
BFIMCG T S8 PEERUSES WA40H
Maney | Hess, Mow By Marnage heing ) Spsicks el Rcky A Spanle, o Hushand, by
doodd cirasd Aogust 15, 2002 and recordec] Sepfember 200 2003 wins et Murmoes
20021787, prunmee and comveed o Anrty J. Do and Gary . Lensds,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 10% A TWWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, P4 18R03
LA/ Tax RARCE NLAEER: 070306 H0A

Sefer arcd e 1m0 e sov s St property o AMITY 1 DOHL, GARY 0
LEWAS in i of (SFE MASTFR PARTICIRATICN 131)5]

TEAMNE CF SALE: MINIRALING RAYREFMT AL TIKIL O SALL: The greater ot te [ 129%1 per-
want of e bid price or costs [opening bid a7 salel, bninum guawoert 5 o De poid o
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TINE FERICO. i the sLaccansiid bickser fails ter ey o Ded pcee s e tho leres mms,
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bidder for oreach of contract. In the case of cefah all sorves pard by e bk wall be
sk | ekt ol vl ba spediod agarest ey damsges reooserable. The defaut
ing s Wil be esporeatde fon sty s beess rwemoad by S sheeft in conneciton
itk wry won sggingt toe bidder inwhicn thea bidder & fauned kalde foe darmages. IFpie-
coeds e peAnk fo e Fluntifi. O powessds choek ik Lo poibts 2 Plaintff, irkss
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Shariff
LOUUNELS COUNTY, Porneyhenia

Anreresy o Uwe Prarcii:
NCUABE, WEISBERG & COMNWRY PC
PHILALELFHA, Pe 216 790010




05/20/2015  10:35 BERHWICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528475 P.001/001
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| BERWICK AREA JOINT SF UTHORITY |

May 20, 2015

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.0. BOX 380

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS.

AMITY J. DOHL
GARY O. LEWIS

NO: 2009-CV-882
Dear Timothy:
The property located at 108A Twin Church Road Berwick Pa is not connectcd to

public sewer and therefore no money is due to us.

- Please-feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

TT—

Kelly Mo#is
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 #» Fax: {570) 752-8479



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Colurnbia County
Columbia County Sher

ity ff
35 West Main Streat
= IR
Bloomsburg BA - 17815

71901 140006000053195

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

2
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/8/2015



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE -~ 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
LSF& Master Participation Trust COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
"COLUMBIA COUNTY
v,
Amity I. Dohl and Gary O. Lewis Number 2009-CV-882
NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Amity J. Dohl Gary O. Lewis
108A Twin Church Road 108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your house (real estate) at 108A Twin Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff's Sale cm'T & gd‘i E,S QQ I 5 at 9 4 Q ) _a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Strect, BI sburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $226,217.44 obtained
by LSF8 Master Participation Trust against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1, The sale will be canceled if you pay to LSF8 Master Participation Trust the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings. .
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attomey.)

Lad
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Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

L5SF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
V8. Case Number

AMITY J DOHL (et al.) 2009CVv882
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSFB MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

AMITY J DOHL (et al.) 2009CV882

SERVICE COVER SHEET

2l eal Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner:

Not_ Specn‘ied > 3
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

V8.

AMITY J DOHL (et al.)

Case Number
2009Cv882

Manner:

Notes:
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Phone:
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Address: |

Phone:
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Time:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
vs. Case Number

AMITY J DOHL (et al.) 2008Cves2

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INYdNOO0

Category: Rea'_EState Sale -Sale Notice
ok S s

Manner: Expires:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF' S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

Served:

Primary 08 TN GRS pttn ﬂ
Address: BERIWCK, PA 18603 . Charge: /A7 ‘/7 le !

Z88AD600Z

Phone: ....DoB: Relation: | [—neginin/ef™

prtormate (eI e
Address: Date: 5 W35 0 Tmer o mglos

Phone: : Deputy: } . Mileage:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£098) Vd ‘MOMIMIE ‘GYOY HOUNHD NIML V¥ 801

1.
2.
3,
4.
5.
6.

NOLLYHIdX3 ON



-
-

e
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

AMITY J DOHL (et al.) 2008CV882

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner:

Notes:
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Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

AMITY J DOHL (et al.) 2009CV882

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

40 SNOILYT3Y JILSINOA

Manner: < Not Spemf ed ':> S Expires: o Warrant:
Notes: PLAIN"I"'l'IfF 'NOTICE OF SHERIFF‘S SALE AND DEBTORSRIGHTS 7 7 T
%)
- .
Name: Served: Personall A i e Posted Other 8
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET ;g Adultin 2
Address: ‘_2ND FLOOR Charge: N
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: Relation:
Alternate ......................... e e s e L Date:
Address: | :
Phone: Deputy:

E;MCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Name:

Mileage:

Deputy: ‘

1.

SN ERR N

NOILYHIdX3 ON d ‘DYNESNOOTE ‘HOO0d ANZ ‘13INLS NIVW 1S3m LI



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2009CVv882

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 15, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property soid hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE CERTAIN PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND LYING AND BEING SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEX,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WiT:

THE FIRST THEREOF:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET IN THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE HIGHWAY LEGISLATIVE
ROUTE

NO. 19097 16-/2 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF H. BQYD FREAS, ET UX;
THENCE

SOUTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TQ A POINT, THENCE SOUTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES
WEST A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE NORTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 180 FEET
TC THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE AFORESAID STATE HIGHWAY: THENCE ALONG SAID HIGHWAY NORTH 80
DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNLNG.

TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT OF PASSAGE OVER A STRIP OF LAND 16-1/12 FEET IN WIDTH SITUATE IMMEDIATELY EAST
OF THE LAND ABOVE DESCRIBED AND EXTENDING FOR A DEPTH OF 200 FEET SCUTH OF THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED
STATE

HIGHWAY

THE SECOND THEREOF:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY LINE OF STATE HIGHWAY LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 18097, SAID
POINT BEING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF NICK BARON AND BEING 118-1/2 FEET ON A
COURSE OF SOUTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST DISTANT FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR
LATE OF H. BOYD

FREAS, ET UX; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF NICK BARCN AND
EXTENDING INTO OTHER LANDS NOW OR LATE OF LLOYD C. POLLOCK, JR, ET UX, SOOTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES
EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 250 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST 350 FEET TO A
POINT; THENCE

NORTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 250 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY
l.INE OF THE AFORESAID STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE NO. 19097; THENCE ALONG THE SQUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF
STATE

HIGHWAY 19097 NORTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 350 FEET TO A POINT, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREQN BEING KNOWN AS 108 A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA - 18603.
BEING KNOWN AS: 108A TWIN CHUURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX |.D. # 07-03-053-08

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Nancy J. Hess, Now By Marriage Nany J. Spaide, and Ricky A. Spaide, Her Husband, by deed dated August 15, 2002 and recorded
September 20, 2002 in Instrument Number 200211191, granted and conveyed unto Amity J. Dohl and Gary O. Lewis.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 108 A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, FA 18603
UPIf TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-03-053-08

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of AMITY J DOHL, GARY O LEWIS in suit of LSF8
MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2009CV882 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to reseil the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
_against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: \
MCCAB?;, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

LSF8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff
No. _ A0\ Term 05 ED.
.
No. Term A.D.
Amity J. Dohl and Gary Q. Lewis
No. 2009-CV-882 Term J.D.
Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy npon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 108A Twin Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Amount Due $ 226,217.44

Tnterest from 06/27/14 to DATE OF SALE $

plus $37.19 per diem thereafter

(Costs Lo be added)
Total §
Dated: 5715 Bonbona ¥V Salssedh
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: mba P AN S My Deputy

- a
proth & Clerk o7 5ev. Cowts *
e T, 1ot Moaday in 2015

pAY A



No. Term E.D.

No. Term AD.

No. 2009-CV-882 Term 1D

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

LSF§ Master Participaticn Trust
V.

Amity J. Dohl and Gary O. Lewis

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee

Cr.

Sat.

BY: &
[ ] Terrence J. g[;ébeﬁisq,
[ 1Edward D. Conway, Esq.
[ }Andrew L, Markowitz, Esq.
[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq.
[ ]PBrian T. LaManna, Esq.

~3 Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

] Celine P. DerKrikerian, Esq.

[ ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

] Marc S, Weisberg, Esq.

] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
I Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

] Foseph I. Feley, Esq.

] Lena Kravets, Esq.

] Jacob M. Ottley, Esqg.

e ———



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN PIECES DR PARCELS OF LAND LYING AND BEING SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP COF BRIAR CREEK
COUNTY OF COLUMEIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TGO WIT:

THE FIRST THERLOT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET IN THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE HIGHWAY LEGISLATIVE ROUTE
NG, 19097 16-1/2 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF H BOYD FREAS, ET UX: THENCE
S0UTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST A

DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 83 DEGREES 34 MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WESY A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE AFORESAID
STATE HIGHWAY: THENCE ALONG SATD HIGHWAY NORTII 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET TO AN
IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT OF PASSAGE OVER A STRIP OF LAND 16-1/2 FEET IN WIDTH STTUATE IMMEDIATELY EAST OF
THE LAND ABOVE DESCRIBED AND EXTENDING FOR A DEPTH OF 208 FEET SOUTH OF THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED STATE
HIGHWAY.

THE SECOND THERECOF:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY LINE OF STATE HIGHWAY LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 19097, 8AID
POINT BEING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF NICK BARON ANL BEING 116-1/2 FEET ON A COURSE OF
SOUTH 80 DEGREES 30 MEINUTES WEST DISTANT FROM THE NORTIIWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF H. BOYD
FREAS, TT UX; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF NICK BARON AND
EXTENDING INTO OTHER LANDS NOW OR LATE OF LLOYD €. PCLLOCK, JR_, ET UX, SOUTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST
FOR A DISTANCE OF 250G FEET TO A POINT: THENCE SOUTH 80 DEGREES 3¢ MINUTES WEST 330 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
WORTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 250 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF
THE AFORESAID STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE NO. 19097. THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF STATE
HIGHWAY 15097 NORTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 350 FEET IO A POINT, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREGN BEING KNOWN AS 198 A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANILA - 18603.

BEING KNOWN AS: 108A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1.D. #: 07-03-053-08

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Nancy J. Hess, Now By Marriage Nany J. Spaide, and Ricky A. Spaide, Her Husband, by deed dated August 13,

2002 and recorded September 20, 2002 in Instrument Number 200211191, granted and conveyed imto Amity J. Dohl
and Gary O. Lewis.

REAL DEBT: $226,217.44

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
AMITY J. DOHL AND GARY O. LEWIS

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 113 # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L, MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - TD # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87330
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201526
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 37716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - TD # 316421
CAROL A. DIPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

LSF8 Master Participation Trust COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Amity I. Dohl and Gary O, Lewis Number 2009-CV-882

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Amity J. Dohl Gary O. Lewis
108A Fwin Church Road 108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your house {real estate) at 108A Twin Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff's Sale on_| 35 at [ ({0 _a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Blo sbu:g, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $226,217.44 obtained
by LSF8 Master Participation ‘I'rust against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERITFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
I. The sale will be canceled if you pay to LSF8 Master Participation Trust the back payments, late
charges, cosls, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

3

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale, (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney. )



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

I. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buver. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Scrvice
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Celumbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND LYING AND BEING SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK,
COVNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANLA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

THE FIEST THEREQF:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET IN THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF FENNSYLVANIA STATE HIGHWAY LEGISLATIVE ROUTE
NO. 19097 16-1/72 FEFT WEST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF H. BOYD FREAS, ET UX; THENCE
SOUTH § DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST A

DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO A FOINT, THENCE SOUTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET 10 A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY GF THE AFORESAID
STATF HIGHWAY. THENCE ALONG SAID HIGHWAY NORTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO AN
IRON FIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TOGFTHER WITH THE RIGHT OF PASSAGE OVER A STRIF OF LAND 16-1/2 FEET IN WIDTH SITUATE ILQ‘IEDIATELY EAST QF
THE LAND ABOVE DESCRIBED AND EXTENDING FOR A DEPTH OF 200 FEET SOUTH OF THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED STATE
HIGITWAY.

THE SECOND THEREOF:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERN BOUXDARY LINE OF STATE HIGHWAY LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 19097, S5A1D
POINT BEING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF NICK BARON AND BEING 116-142 FEET ON A CGURSE OF
SOUTIE #0 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST DISTANT FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF H. BOYD
FREAS, FT UX; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF NICK BARON AND
EXTENDING INTO OTHER LANDS NOW OR LATE OF LLOYD €. POLLOCK. JR., £T UX, SOUTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST
FOR A DISTANCE OF 256 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE SOUTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST 350 FEET TG A POINT: THENCE
NGRTH 8 DFGREES 30 MINUTES WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 250 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF
THE AFGRESAID STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE NO. 19087; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF STATE
HIGHWAY 15097 NORTH 80 DEGREES 36 MINUTES EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 350 FEET TO A FOINT, THE PLACE OF
REGINNING

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON BFING KNOWN AS J08 A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA - 13603,

BEING KNOWN AS: 108A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1LD. #: 07-03-053-08
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH
Nancy J. Hess, Now By Marriage Nany J. Spaide, and Ricky A. Spaide, Her Husband, by deed dated August 15,
2002 and recorded September 20, 2002 in Instrument Namber 200211191, granted and conveyed unto Amity J. Dohl

and Gary O. Lewis.
REAL DEBT: $226,217.44

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
AMITY J. DOHL AND GARY O. LEWIS

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

Attorneys for Plaintiff

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309430

BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, FSQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE -ID # 3
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 31642
CAROL A. DIiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

LSF8 Master Participation Trust

Plaintiff
V.
Amity J. Dohl and Gary O. Lewis

Defendants

13673

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NO: 2009-CV-882

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning

the real property located at: 108A Twin Church Road, Berw

ick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praecipe for

the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

L Namne and address of Owners or Reputed Owners
Name Address
Amity J. Doh) 108A Twin Church Road

Berwick, Pennsylvania 13603

Gary O. Lewis 108 A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 13603
2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address

Amity I. Doh!

108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



Gary O. Lewis 108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein

LVNYV Funding LLc PO Box 15298
Wilmington, Delaware 19850

TP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. ¢/o One Penn Center, Suite 1400
Phelan, hallinan, & Schmieg, LLP Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. 10790 Rancjo Bermnardo Read

San Diego, California 92127

Asset Acceptance LLC PO Box 2036
Warren, Michigan 48090-2036

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Narne and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

A
oy
=

el
=

[}

=
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Cirg

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Weifare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard



Commonwealih of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

i Jnited States of America

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America ¢/o
Atly General of the United States

110 North 8™ Street
Suite #204 _
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Witlow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 2380948
Iarrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Burcau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

¢/o United States Attomey for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311

Scranton, PA 18503

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4460
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001



8. Name and address of Atiorney of record:

Name Address

Robert A. Bull, Esquire 106 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

I verify that the statemenis made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8.

Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

d / 79 / 5 McCABE;WEISBERG AY, P.
DATE S
BY: e
[ ] Terrence J. McCabe? Esq.
[ ]1Edward D. Conway, Esq.
[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
[ ]1MarisaJ. Cohen, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq.
[><] Joseph F. Riga, Esq.
[-)C] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
[ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

] Marc 8. Weisberg, Esq.

] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

] Joseph L. Foley, Esq.

] Lena Kravets, Esq.

] Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.

— o ——————

LSF8 Master Participation Trust v. Amity J. Dohl and Gary O. Lewis
Columbia County; Number: 2009-CV-882



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

AL THOSE CERTAIN PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND LYING AND BEING SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEE.
COUNTY OF COLUIMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

THE FIRST TIERCOF:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET IN THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE HIGHWAY LEGISLATIVE ROUTE
NO. 19097 16-1/2 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF H. BOYD FREAS, ET UX; THENCE
SOUTH § DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST A

DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE SOUTH 8¢ DEGREES 36 MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE AFORESAID
STATE HIGHWAY: THENCE ALONG SAID HIGHWAY NORTH §0 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST A DISTAWNCE OF 100 FEET TO AN
IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT OF PASSAGE OVER A STRIP OF LAND 16-172 FEET IN WIDTH SITUATE IMMEDIATELY EAST OF
THE LAND ABOVE DESCRIBED AND EXTENDING FOR A DEPTH OF 200 FEET SOUTH OF THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED STATE
HIGHWAY,

THE SECOND THEREOGF:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY LINE OF STATE HIGHWAY LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 13097, SAID
POINT BEING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF NICK BARON ANL} BEING 116-1/2 FEET ON A COURSE OF
SOUTH 80 DEGREES A0 MINUTES WEST DIiSTANT FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF H. BOYD
FREAS, ET UX; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF NICK BARON AND
ENTENDING INTO OTHER LANDS NOW OR LATE CFLLOYD €. POLLOCK, JR., ET UX, SOUTH 8§ DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST
FOR 4 DISTANCE OF 25¢ FEET TO A POINT. TIIENCE SOUTII 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST 350 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
NORTH 8 DREGREES 30 MINUTES WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 250 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF
THE AFORESAID 3TATE HIGHWAY ROUTE NO. 19097, THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF STATE
HIGHWAY 19047 NORTH 8¢ DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 330 FEET TO A POINT, THE PLACE Ot
BEGINNING

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON BEING KNOWN AS 108 A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA - 18605,

BEING KNOWN AS: 108A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX LD, #: 07-03-053-08
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Nancy I. Hess, Now By Marriage Nany I. Spaide, and Ricky A. Spaide, Her Husband, by deed dated August 15,
2002 and recorded September 20, 2002 in Instrument Number 200211191, granted and conveyed unte Amity J. Dohl
and Gary O. Lewis.

REAL DEBT: $226,217 .44

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
AMITY J. DOHL AND GARY O. LEWIS

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # Ju:i5 £ D&Y

DATE RECEIVED 5oy
DOCKET AND INDEX 2opG Cv &

ped

o

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# _JoQ 385
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

PP e

SALE DATE T f 25T TIME 9w
POSTING DATE -
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°! WEEK

D WEEK

3R0 WEEK




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D ff 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - II} # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANNE, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926

JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716

JOSEPH . FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675

CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421

CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

BY:

[.SF8 Master Participation Trust COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Amity I. Dohl and Gary O. Lewis
Defendants Number 2009-CV-882

TO:

G

Pt
s ,I

0 - B0 -SG

Sheriff of Columbia County

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
108A Twin Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
(more fully described as attached)
The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:
Amity J. Dohl Gary O. Lewis
108A Twin Church Road 108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the SherifT 1o any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof. P

DATE

McCABE, WEISBERG M '
| i
BY: B / e

[ ] Termrence J. McCabe, Esq.

[ ] Edward D. Conway, Esq.

[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
I ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq.

[ /J Brian T. LaManna, Esq.

[+] Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
[ ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

] Marc 5. Weisberg, Esq.

] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

] Heidi R, Spivak, LEsq.

] Christine 1.. Graham, Esq.
] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

1 Lena Kravets, Esq.

] Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.

—— ——————



LAW OFFICES
MeCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 210 SUITE 1400 SUTTEZS09
148 IUGURNGT STREET . - 1 FIUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801 123 50UTH BROAD STRTET _\.-LEL\"I.LL.E,(,]\JY V1747
1914)-F36-3900 PHILAD.EL\PI HA PA 19109 (631} 812-4084
FAX (214} 636-8041 (2153 790-1010 FAX- (855 R45-2434
FAX (215} 790-1274
SUITE 201 SUITE 130
216 HADDON AVENUE DELAWARE CORPORATE CTLNTER 1
WESTMONT, NI 08E08 ONE RHGHTER PARKWAY
1356} §38-7080 WILMINGTON, DE 19503
FAX (830) 885-7020 (302) 409-3520

FAX B53-425-T080

Sheriff's Office

Ceolumbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: LSF8 Master Participation Trust vs. Amity J. Dohl and Gary O. Lewis
Columbia County, Number 2009-CV-882
Premises: 108A Twin Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find 3 copy/ies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matter, Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like 1o
make service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

Very truly yours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C,
kmt
Enclosures

This is o communication from a debt collector.
This fetier muy be an atfempt fo collect a debt and any information obtained will be wsed for that purpose.



SHORT DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel or Tract of land situate Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
and being known as 108 A Twin Church Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603,

TAX MAP AND PARCEL NUMBER:07-03-053-08

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Residential Dwelling

REAL DEBT: $226,217.44

SETZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Amity J. Dohland Gary O. Lewis
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN PIECES OR PARCELS OF TAND LYING ANDy BEING SITUATE IN I'HE TOWNSHIF OF BRIAR (REFK.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

THE FIRST THEREOF:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET IN THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF PENNSYLVANLA STATE HEGHWAY LEGISLATIVE ROUTE
NOU 09T 16-12 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF H BOYD FREAS, ET UX: THENCE
SOUTH 8§ DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST A

DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE SONUITH 8O REGREES 36 MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET TO A POINT:
THENCE NORTH § DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY {3F THE AFORFSAD
STATE HIGHWAY: THENCE ALONG SAID HIGHWAY NORTH 30 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET T AN
IRON PIN. THE PLACE OF BEGINNDNG.

TOGEFHER WETH THE RIGHT OF PASSAGE OGVER A STRIP OF LAND §6-1-2 FEET TN WIDTH SITUATE IMMEDIATELY EAST OF
THE LAND ABOVE DESCRIBED AND EXTENDING FOR A DEPTH OF 20¢ FEET 5OUTH OF THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED STATE
HIGHWAY.

THE SECOND THEREOF.

BEGINNDNG AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY LINE OF STATE HIGHWAY LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 19097 5AID
POINT BEING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF NICK BARON AND BEING [16-1°2 FEET ON A COURSE OF
SOUTH SO DEGREES 30 MINULES WEST DISTANT FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LANE NOW OR LATE OF II BOYD
FREAS., FT IIN: THENCE -ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF LAND NOW Q1L LATE OF NICK BARON AND
ENTENDING INTO OTHEFR. LANLS NOW OR LATE OF LLOYD ¢ POLLQCK. JR.. ET UK. SOUTH & DEGRELS 39 MINUTLES TAST
FOR A DISTANCE OF 230 TERT TO A POINT: THENCE SCAITH 80 DEGREES 30 MINTUITES WEST 330 FEET 10 A POINT: THENCE
NORTII 8 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST FOR A TTSTANCT, OF 250 TERT TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF
THE AFORESAID STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE NO. 19097, THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY BOUNLDARY LENE OF STATE
HIGHWAY [3097 NORTII 80 DEGREES 38 MINUTES EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 350 FEET TO A POINT. THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREGN BEING KNOWN AN 108 A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK. PENNSYLVANIA - 18603,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1088A TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX 1.D. #: 67-03-053-08
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Nancy J. Hess, Now By Marriage Nany J. Spaide, and Ricky A. Spaide, Her Husband, by deed dated August 15,
2002 and recorded September 20, 2002 in Instrument Number 200211191, granted and conveved unto Amity J. Dehl
and Gary O. Lewis.

REAL DEBT: $226,217.44

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
AMITY J. DOHL AND GARY O, LEWIS

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Strect, Suile 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 5332 Camer f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5812015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
UNITED STATE CF AMERICA U.5 DEPT OF JUSTICE
ROOM440]
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE Nwy Tracking #: 71501140006000053256
Doc Ref #: 2015ED55
Fostage 51300

WASHINGTON DC 20530

55

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/8/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5331 Carrier { service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 5/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
UNITED STATE OF AMERICA US DEPT OF JUSTICE RGOM
5111
950 PENNYSLVANIA AVE NW Tracking #: 719011 40006000053249
Doc Ref #: 2015EDS5
Fostage 51300

WASHINGTON DS 20530

rd

g5

http:/fwebserveri/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 5/8/2015



Print Your Documents Page I of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5330 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Maii® 5/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
UNITED STATE OF AMERICA MIDOLE DIST wWiLLIAWM

MEALON
FEDERAL BLDG SUTIE 211 Tracking #: 71901140006000053232
235 NORTH WASHINGTON AVE Doc Ref #: 20MSED3S

Postage 51300

SCRANTON FA 18503

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/8/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 5330 Cairier { service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5/8/2G15 12:00;00 AM
Ship to:
UNITED STATE OF AMERICA MIDCLE DIST WILLIAM

MNEALOM
FEDERAL BLDG SUTIE 311 Tracking #: 71801140006000053232
235 NORTH WASHINGTON AVE Doc Ref #: 2015ED55

Fostage 5.1300

SCRANTOM PA 18503

73

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 5329 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5182015 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE TPL. CAUALTY UNIT ESTATE

WILLOW OAK BUILDING

Tracking & 718011 40006000053225
Coc Ref #: 2MBELSS
FPostage 51300

P.O. BOX 8486

HARIISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

5

5/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5328 Carrier f senvice:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail@ S/812015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMM OF PENN INHERITANCE TAX OFFICE
110 NORTH BTH STREET Tracking #: 719011400068000053218
SUITE # 204 Doc Ref #: 2015ED55
Fostage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA  191Q7

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

55

5/8/2015



Print Your Documents Page | of' 1

Bocument Receipt

Trans # 5327 Carrier { service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® SI8F2015 12:00:00 ANM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71801 140008000053201
Dac Ref #: 2015EDSS
Fostage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

55

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 5/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 5325 Carrier / service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
QFFICE OF F.A.LR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PG BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71201140006000053188

Doc Ref#: 2015ED55
Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG FPA 17105

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

5/8/201512:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

55

5/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5324 Carrier / service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to;
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140008000053171
Doc Ref #: 2015EDS5
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PaA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

<5

5/8/2015
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McCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY PC.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW m 102305
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400 NO.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

1215) 790-1010

3-50/310

PAY: One thousand three hundred fifty and NO/100

oare | 05/05/2015 amount $1,350.00

; Sheriff of Columbia County
TO THE

ESCROW TRUST
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
ORDER PA

"ﬂ\ g 2 -
@'{I ekl o :;

Listing Prop for Sheriff Sale(116-4625) - Lewis, Gary and Dohl, Amity
R U AT RN P HOLD Tal Llo Y I Ul i R T T T
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